

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8485

**Please reply to:**  
 FOI Administrator  
 Trust Management  
 Maidstone Hospital  
 Hermitage Lane  
 Maidstone, Kent  
 ME16 9QQ  
 Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

28 September 2023

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to operating rooms.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

1. *How many operating rooms do you have across the Trust?*
2. *How many operations does the Trust carry out on average annually?*
3. *How many of your operating rooms have RAAC?*
4. *How many of your operating rooms do you expect to have to close, even partially, due to RAAC?*

Trust response:

1. 22 across 2 sites.
- 2.

	WAITING LIST ELECTIVE	Emergency	Private Patients	Total
Average	18461	6774	49.5	25285

3. None

4. None